

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.10695 OF 2018

Shri. Mouni Vidyapeeth, Gargoti Through Its Director
VERSUS
Asst. P.F. Commissioner, Employees P.F. Organisation And Anr.

Mr.S.R.Ganbavale a/w. Mr.Sangramsinh Yadav, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.Vijay Killedar, Advocate for respondent no.2 - UOI

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 03, 2026**

ORDER :-

Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 24.02.2026.

Mr.Vijay Killedar, learned counsel waives notice for respondent no.2.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP